LG P47K
﻿
1 Version 1.3 | 2018-06-15
 ﻿
Produktdatenblatt  |  Version 1.1 www.osram-os.com
LG P47K
PointLED®
With a diameter of just 2 mm, the PointLED is one of

19 Version 1.3 | 2018-06-15
 ﻿
Type Designation System
L A  P 4 7 B
Chip Technology
3:  standard InGaN
6: standard InGaAlP
B: HOP 2000
F: Thinfilm InGaAlP
G: ThinGaN (Thinfilm InGaN)
 (Subcon: Sapphire)
K: InGaAlP low current
´
Encapsulant Type / Lens Properties
7: colorless clear or white volume conversion
(resin encapsulation)
S: Silicone (with or without diffuser)
Wavelength   Emission Color Color coordinates according
(λdom typ.)     CIE 1931/Emission color:
T:  528 nm true green  W:  white
Y:  587 nm yellow   CB: color on demand blue
A:  617 nm amber
B:  470 nm blue
R:  625 nm red
O:  606 nm orange
P:  560 nm pure green
S:  633 nm super red
G:  570 nm green
  L: Light
    emitting
    diode
Package Type
P:  POINTLED
Lead / Package Properties
4: through hole
W: folded leads and UX:3, Ag-LF, w/o
TO2 jetting ﻿
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LG P47K
﻿
20 Version 1.3 | 2018-06-15
 ﻿
Notes